OP \$340.00 8637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novolex Holdings, Inc.		06/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novolex Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	101 East Carolina Avenue	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86377287	NOVOLEX			
Serial Number:	86377327	NOVOLEX			
Serial Number:	86380305	DURO			
Serial Number:	86380377	HILEX			
Serial Number:	86380373	DURO BAG A NOVOLEX BRAND			
Serial Number:	86380397	HILEX POLY A NOVOLEX BRAND			
Serial Number:	86551982				
Serial Number:	86552029				
Serial Number:	86630115	ULTRA PRIME			
Serial Number:	86630138	ULTRA PRIME PREMIUM T-SHIRT BAGS			
Serial Number:	87183503	NOVO-DRY			
Serial Number:	87384900	OUR BAG + YOUR BRAND			
Serial Number:	87384965	OUR BAG + YOUR BRAND			
		•			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-373-2214

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006371 FRAME: 0686

900457008

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Summer

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street, 23rd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley B. Summer
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley B. Summer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion of Novolex Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Novolex Holdings LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Novolex Holdings LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Novolex Holdings LLC#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NOVOLEX HOLDINGS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NOVOLEX HOLDINGS, INC." TO "NOVOLEX HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 11:09

O`CLOCK A.M.

4756203 8100V SR# 20175015209

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202809231 Date: 06-29-17





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NOVOLEX

HOLDINGS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

4756203 8100V SR# 20175015209

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202809231

Date: 06-29-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 AM 06/29/2017 FILED 11:09 AM 06/29/2017 SR 20175015209 - File Number 4756203

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is Novolex Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is Delaware.
 - 3. The date on which the Corporation was incorporated is November 20, 2009.
 - 4. The jurisdiction of incorporation of the Corporation is Delaware.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Novolex Holdings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 28th day of June, 2017.

Name Stanley Bikulege

Title: Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:09 AM 06/29/2017
FILED 11:09 AM 06/29/2017
SR 20175015209 - File Number 4756203

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NOVOLEX HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

Novolex Holdings, LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are:

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201 Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19904

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

Executed on June 28, 2017.

Stanley Bikulege
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006371 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 07/03/2018